23 LC 126 0278

House Resolution 544

By: Representatives Barnes of the 86th, Bennett of the 94th, and Drenner of the 85th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Keianna Williams; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Keianna Williams, an Atlanta native, is a 17-year real estate veteran, lifestyle
- 3 coach, speaker, and author; and
- 4 WHEREAS, as an accomplished entrepreneur, she has found success and distinction in
- 5 coaching women and helping them step into the fullness of who they are through her
- 6 coaching business, The Lifestyle Exchange; and
- 7 WHEREAS, to date, Keianna has helped hundreds of women achieve their personal and
- 8 professional goals through her private, group, and online coaching programs; and
- 9 WHEREAS, in 2020, she wrote her first collaborative book along with 15 other female
- 10 entrepreneurs from around the world titled *She Rises for Tomorrow*, which became a No. 1
- international best seller in the first week it was released; and
- 12 WHEREAS, alongside being a published best-selling author and certified lifestyle coach,
- 13 Keianna annually hosts women empowerment events and workshops designed to help
- women dream, transform, elevate, and prosper; and

23 LC 126 0278

15 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high

- 16 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom
- 17 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 18 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 19 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 20 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 22 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body recognize and commend Keianna Williams for her many wonderful
- 25 contributions on behalf of others and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 27 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 28 Keianna Williams.